

(708) 447-2448 | 7222 W. Cermak Rd. Suite 200, North Riverside, IL 60546 | www.solutionsforcare.org

Board of Directors Responsibilities

The Board of Directors is the governing body of Solutions for Care. It is responsible for ensuring that Solutions for Care effectively achieves its mission and goals, setting the agency's direction, establishing policies, and managing and allocating resources. Its primary responsibilities are to:

- Set policy, and approve position statements, programs, and services.
- Approve the annual budget statements, programs, and services.
- Represent the needs and interests of the organization and positively represent Solutions for Care to the public.
- Find the resources needed for an efficient organization.
- Evaluate organizational effectiveness.

Becoming Part of the Board of Directors

If you are interested in serving a two-year term on the Board of Directors, please contact Executive Director, Richard Juarez at (708) 447-2448 or rjuarez@solutionsforcare.org for information and a nomination form.